

Before: Judge Ebrahim-Carstens

Registry: New York

Registrar: Hafida Lahiouel

RAFII

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

JUDGMENT

ON APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF ACTION

Counsel for Applicant: Self-represented

Counsel for Respondent:

Case No. UNDT/NY/2012/072 Judgment No. UNDT/2012/127

Conclusion

15. In view of the Applicant's submission of 21 August 2012, and the issues in this case now being moot, the application for suspension of action is dismissed.

(Signed)

Judge Ebrahim-Carstens

Dated this 21st day of August 2012

Entered in the Register on this 21st day of August 2012

(Signed)

Hafida Lahiouel, Registrar, New York